

22 August 2022

[REDACTED]

Tēnā koe [REDACTED]

Your Official Information Act Request – Top 20 Contracts

Thank you for your email of 22 July 2022, asking for the following which has been considered under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act):

Under the OIA, please can I have the following information regarding contracts with external service providers. The information requested is for calendar years.

- 1. The top 20 contracts, in terms of value, with external service providers since 2017. Please include:**
 - a. the provider names**
 - b. the name of the service provided**
 - c. the value of the contract**
 - d. the duration of the contract**

See table following.

Vendor	Service Provided	Value of Contract	Duration of Contract
Pathlab	Laboratory Services	28,000,000	2007 to 2024
Baxter Healthcare Limited	Aseptically Compounded Pharmaceuticals	15,299,500	2021 to 2026
Kathleen Kilgour Centre	Radiotherapy Services	11,000,000	2019 to 2031
Park Street Day Stay Theatre	Ophthalmology Services	8,499,000	2018 to 2023
New Zealand Blood Service	Blood Products & Services	6,409,000	2020 to 2025
Venturo	Urology Services	5,700,000	2015 to 2026
ISS Facilities Services Limited	Cleaning Services	5,221,000	2018 to 2023
Compass Group Limited	Food Services	5,160,000	2020 to 2025
Bay Radiology Limited	MRI Services	4,644,600	2021 to 2026
Orthopaedic Services Limited	Joint Replacement Surgery	3,547,000	2018 to 2023
Datacom Systems Limited	Infrastructure as a Service	3,374,000	2017 to 2026
Southern Cross Healthcare Limited	Surgical Services	3,279,000	2019 to 2023
Cambridge Specialist Centre Limited	Outsourced Colonoscopy Services	3,024,000	2020 to 2023
Global Medics NZ Limited	Locum Agency Services	2,988,000	2020 to 2023
Allied Security Limited	Outsourced Security Guard Services	2,966,000	2020 to 2023
Medtronic New Zealand Limited	Medical Devices	2,882,000	2019 - Reviewed Annually
TCL Apparelmaster (Corin's Food Market Limited)	Laundry & Linen Services	2,681,000	2022 to 2027
Spark Digital	TaaS Connectivity Services	2,263,000	2017 to 2026
Philips New Zealand Commercial Limited	Patient Monitoring & Telemetry Equipment	2,180,800	2020 to 2025
USL Medical	Medical Devices	2,101,000	2018 – Reviewed Annually

2. The name of the external service provider that conducts the following services. Please specify the value of the contract with these providers. Please specify if these are done 'in-house':
- Building cleaning
 - Linen cleaning
 - Cooking

Vendor	Service Provided	Value of Contract	In House
ISS Facilities Services Limited	Cleaning	5,221,000	No
Spotless Facility Services (NZ) Limited	Cleaning	300,000	No
Compass Group New Zealand Limited	Food Services	5,160,000	No
TCL Apparelmaster	Laundry	2,681,000	No

If you have any questions, you can contact us at oa.request@bopdhb.govt.nz

If you are not happy with this response, you have the right to make a complaint to the Ombudsman. Information about how to do this is available at www.ombudsman.parliament.nz or by phoning 0800 802 602.

As this information may be of interest to other members of the public, Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty may proactively release a copy of this response on our website. All requester data, including your name and contact details, will be removed prior to release. The released response will be made available here [Official Information Act | Te Whatu Ora | Health New Zealand | Hauora a Toi Bay of Plenty \(bopdhb.health.nz\)](https://www.bopdhb.health.nz)

Nāku iti noa, nā



Debbie Brown
Senior Advisor Governance and Quality
Bay of Plenty District